TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM672199

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
WELLS FARGO CAPITAL FINANCE, LLC, as Agent			Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Aristech Surfaces LLC
Street Address:	7350 Empire Drive
City:	Florence
State/Country:	KENTUCKY
Postal Code:	41042
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: KENTUCKY

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 22

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	73661320	SPECTRAPAK
Serial Number:	73829496	ALTAIR
Serial Number:	73830409	ALTAIR PLUS
Serial Number:	74026064	FORMSTONE
Serial Number:	74079483	CRYSTELLE
Serial Number:	74079519	CRYSTELLE
Serial Number:	74113586	AVONITE
Serial Number:	74336437	HYRIZON
Serial Number:	74409454	ACRYSTONE
Serial Number:	74423636	QUARITE
Serial Number:	74437267	AVONITE
Serial Number:	74460509	QUARITE PLUS
Serial Number:	75329593	QUALITY THAT COMES TO THE SURFACE
Serial Number:	75612063	ACRYSTEEL
Serial Number:	76188385	QUARITE SELECT
Serial Number:	76188662	QUARITE SELECT PLUS
Serial Number:	76289364	
Serial Number:	76368703	METALESCENT
Serial Number:	76496118	ARISTECH ACRYLICS
		TRADEMARK

900641207

REEL: 007412 FRAME: 0459

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78354415	AVONITE SURFACES
Serial Number:	78382265	ALURA
Serial Number:	78519605	SOLARCAST

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212.940.6562

Email: joanne.arnold@katten.com

Correspondent Name: Joanne BL Arnold

Address Line 1: Katten

Address Line 2: 575 Madison Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022-2585

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joanne BL Arnold
SIGNATURE:	/Joanne BL Arnold/
DATE SIGNED:	09/02/2021

Total Attachments: 14

source=wells aristech tsa release (2008) executed#page1.tif source=wells aristech tsa release (2008) executed#page2.tif source=wells aristech tsa release (2008) executed#page3.tif source=wells aristech tsa release (2008) executed#page4.tif source=wells aristech tsa release (2008) executed#page5.tif source=wells aristech tsa release (2008) executed#page6.tif source=wells aristech tsa release (2008) executed#page7.tif source=wells aristech tsa release (2008) executed#page8.tif source=wells aristech tsa release (2008) executed#page9.tif source=wells aristech tsa release (2008) executed#page10.tif source=wells aristech tsa release (2008) executed#page11.tif source=wells aristech tsa release (2008) executed#page12.tif source=wells aristech tsa release (2008) executed#page13.tif source=wells aristech tsa release (2008) executed#page13.tif source=wells aristech tsa release (2008) executed#page14.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS is executed as of September 1, 2021 by **WELLS FARGO CAPITAL FINANCE, LLC** ("<u>Wells Fargo</u>"), as agent (in such capacity, together with its successors and permitted assigns, the "<u>Agent</u>"). Any capitalized term not otherwise defined herein shall have the meaning ascribed to it in the Trademark Agreement (as defined below).

WHEREAS, each of the entities listed on <u>Schedule I</u> attached hereof (each a "<u>Grantor</u>" and, collectively, the "<u>Grantors</u>"), entered into that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of April 2, 2008 (the "<u>Trademark Agreement</u>") with the Agent.

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Trademark Agreement, each Grantor granted to the Agent, as security for the Obligations, a continuing security interest in all of such Grantor's right, title and interest in and to certain trademarks;

WHEREAS, such security interests in trademarks were recorded in the Trademark Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 14, 2008, at Reel 003759 and Frame 0693; and

WHEREAS, each Grantor has requested that the Agent release the liens and security interests granted to the Agent by the Grantor with respect to the Trademark Collateral, including but not limited to those Trademarks listed on Exhibit A attached hereto, together with (a) all of its Trademarks and Trademark Intellectual Property Licenses to which it is a party including those referred to on Schedule I hereto; (b) all reissues, continuations or extensions of the foregoing; (c) all goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each Trademark and each Trademark Intellectual Property License and other General Intangibles with respect to the foregoing; and (d) all products and proceeds of the foregoing, including any claim by Grantor against third parties for past, present or future (i) infringement or dilution of any Trademark or any Trademark licensed under any Intellectual Property License or (ii) injury to the goodwill associated with any Trademark or any Trademark licensed under any Intellectual Property License; provided that, notwithstanding the foregoing, Trademark Collateral shall not include any United States intent-to-use trademark applications to the extent that, and solely during the period in which, the grant of a security interest therein would impair the validity or enforceability of such intent to use trademark applications under the applicable federal law, provided that upon submission and acceptance by the PTO of an amendment to allege use pursuant to 15 U.S.C. Section 1060(a) (or any successor provision), such intent-to-use trademark application shall be considered Trademark Collateral (the "Released Collateral"), and the Agent has agreed to do so.

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Agent hereby:

(a) terminates, discharges and releases the liens and security interests granted by each Grantor to the Agent pursuant to any security agreement (including but not limited to the Trademark Agreement) in and to the Released Collateral;

1

- (b) to the extent the Agent shall be deemed to have any right, title or interest in or to any of the Released Collateral, retransfers, reassigns, grants and conveys, without representation, warranty or recourse, to the applicable Grantor all of such right, title and interest, along with any goodwill in the Released Collateral; and
- (c) agrees to sign any additional termination documents reasonably requested by any Grantor at such Grantor's cost and expense, including filings with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office against the Released Collateral, as shall be necessary to effect the termination, release and discharge of all of the liens and security interests, each at Grantor's cost and expense.

This Release of Security Interests in Trademarks may be recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office and any other applicable location.

This Release of Security Interests in Trademarks shall be governed, and construed in accordance with, by the law of the State of New York without regard to conflict of laws principles thereof (other than Sections 5-1401 and 5-1402 of the New York General Obligations Law).

[Signature Page Follows]

142297452v2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Release of Security

Interests in Trademarks to be executed as of the date first written above.

WELLS FARGO CAPITAL FINANCE, LLC, as Agent

y: Ryan

Name: F

Vice Presiden

Schedule I

Aristech Surfaces LLC (f/k/a Aristech Acrylics LLC)

142297452v2

Exhibit A

RELEASED TRADEMARKS

SCHEDULE

TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

			TRA	TRADEMARKS	×		
COUNTRY	REPERENCE*	FLED	АРР ЕВ	REGUT	REGA	STATUS'	CLASSES
	New Auton Due (Dispess)	Originality					
ACRYSTEEL							
CARADA	PE001140-001	11/18/1987 585,807	585,607	9/30/1988	345,883	REGISTERED	ő
	8102008	RENEWAL					
UNITED STATES	PRESCO1143-000	12/24/1998	12/24/1998 75/612/923	10,022,60	2,392,216	Presigneren	5
	0100000	MENEWAL					
ACRYSTONE							
UNATED STATES	PREDD1154-000	7864888	74/408,484	7/2/1994	1,840,946	REGISTERED	A. 80
	11800014	RENEWAL					
ALTAIR							
UMITED STATES	RECO! 158-009	\$851,45(0)	73/809.466	2/3/1990	1,804,887	REGISTERED	gen upo
	7,327,010	REVENUE					
ALFAIR PLUS							
UNITED STATES	REID)1159-(00	10/6/1989	73/830,409	7716/1990	1,808,546	REGISTERED	80

* The "" indicates that the nacood corner of the registration is Averilie, Inc. Movever, Ariebach Acrylics LLC is the actual corner pareusent to a July S, 2000 Assumption and Assignment Agreement.

0.854(34.80)

142297452v2

	2100010	REVENAL.					
ALUKA							
LMATED STATES	PRECED ACTS	\$7172004	SN11/2004 78/382,285	7/18/2/2006	2,974,392	MEGASTERED	\$
	27882011	AFFIDAVITOF USE	in the second				
EUROPEAN UNIONICTIAI REMINAI - 603	sh Recolast ocs	521/2004	38.46628	8422200	003846800	REGISTERED	8
	400000	RENEWAL					
ARISTECH ACRYLICS	KIICS						
UMBIED STATES	RE001128-008	00000000	2/22/2003 78/496.118	1/13/2004	Z. 60.04. 60.5	REGISTERED	40 Mr
	113/2012	AFFICANT OF USE	22				
AVONITE							
BENELLOX	RE001151-002	37571993	68,574	4/2/1980	464,770	MEGISTERMES"	08,19,20
	315200	FENEWAL					
CARRODA	RE001151-001	82271999	803,278	8,00,1680	TMA367,697	REGISTERED	17.20
	60202018	RENEWAL					
CHESA	PE001351-015	37.172035	4635337			PENDING	5
	8002711,01	STATUS CHECK					

DEMARKER	RE::::151403	3/3/0/1988	02.215/89	\$60.11990	05,924-1990	REGISTERED"	11,19,20
	# 743000	REMEWAL.					
ELECUERA UNIORECEA), REDOTES COS	n REconsistans	3/26/2000	*962020	828/2007	4992526	RECARSTERED	41,139
	21.02.92.03	PROOF OF USE					
FRANCE	RECONSTANCE.	271671989	111,614	2746/1989	1,514,845	REGISTERED	\$. 88.
	275,000	REMEWAL.					
GERMANY	AE001151-005	3/10/1989	A46023194Z	8/1/1990	1,985,847	REGISTERSO	11,19
	3702009	RENEWAL					
GREECE	RE001151-007	472/47/1989	93447	6/25/1999	2083	REGISTERES	41,49
	4242009	RENEWAL					
IRELAND	RE201151-008	3/13/1996	132,145	3/13/1996	132,145	REGISTERED	9
	3/2/2010	RENEWAL					
na.y	RECOTTS:1-0038	3/2/2/1988	88/C8/1896	5603.085	872036	REGISTEREDY	5. 25. 26.
	3/3/2/2/20	\$P\$MINATED					

MALAYSIA	RE001151-019	2000/00/2	07008074			PENDAG	į.
	77.07.2008	STATUS CHECK					
PORTUGAL.	RE001151-013	3/31/1388	254,434	801801882	254,484	REGISTERED	je. Pro
	2102313	RENEWAL					
SCUTH ROMEA	RE001151-016	5/23/1989	89-13315	401201990	190470	REGISTERED"	Ŋ
	800237378	STATUS CHECK					
Scatth rober	RE001181-011	5/29/1989 89-13314	89-13314	8.ZZ/1890	198653	REGISTERED	8
	80000	STATUS CHECK					
SOUTH KOREA	RE001151-012	8/03/4/3/3/3	89-13313	8/18/18/0	1918544	HEGASTERRED"	<u>بر</u> ھ
	90000000	STATUS CHECK					
SPAIN	HEU01151-014	4777989	1,314,048	100100	1,314,049	REGISTERED	200 200
	6/3/2011	RENEWAL.					
	#1025018	**************************************					
UNITED KINSOOM	AEM1151-008	8430887 1.312.823	1,312,823	W12/1987	1,312,921	REGISTERED	₽
	6/13/2028	RENEWAL					

MEGISTERED	Pecses terred	PENDING	PENDN:03	MEGISTERED	PENDRNG	98638388BD
1,705,548	1.848,803			Tox/025660		K0274114
2767.665	78.00 KM			11/8/2007		2000/00/02
11071000 74713,526 1941.	744.37,087	215/2007 4-2007-09050 US CHECK	86.27.68	107/32/88	29.83	963768
14771996 86047444.	Bitanees Rememble	DIBBOOT STATUS CHECK	eeuroo Baads chech	WIRDOF OF USE	STATUS CHECK	220/2007
M6801141-000 2162013	PECC1151-000 7/1923/14	VETAMA REGULISMOSE WINESES AVONITE IN Class 11	THALAND RESOLUTIONS:	SIMMAPORE RESULTSHOOD THRESTORE AVONITE In Class 19	THALAND RESOLUSTIONS ###################################	ME001151-024
963 276			* X			

AVON	TE in Clay	AVONITE in Classes 11, 19, 26	y ys s.					
SINGAPOPE	ui K	RE001151-025	10/16/2007	10/16/2007 TOT-20406D			PENDANG	20,11,19
		4.16.20.00	STATUS CHECK					
AVO	AVONITE SURFACES	FACES						
AUSTRALIA	5	RE001424-903	22,2394	987041	2/2/2/8/64	387941	REGISTERED	\$10
		MOSTE	RENEWAL					
JAPAN		PECC1424-002	\$4,200.4	2004-9336	302230	4851223	RECUSTERED	15. 40.
		342542008	PROOF OF USE					
UNITED STATES	TATES	PECC1424-000	*00203/1	78/304,415	7/12/2005	2,966,711	MEGISTERED	\$2
		present	NOTIFY CLIENT C	NOTIFY CLÆNT OF MCCMTESTABLITY	πy			
Chine	se transfat	Chinese translation of AVONITE	X					
S. S		RESSO 475-000	3/11/2003 45350384	4535358			PENDANG	
		10/11/2008	STATUS CHECK					
Chinese	e translatio	m of AVONII	Chinese translation of AVONITE SURFACES	35				
CHARGE		ME001472-003	37,17,000	4838004			PENDING	
		10/11/2009	STATUS CHECK					
CRYSTELLE	HE EE							
UMITED STATES	TATES	RED01150-000	2018/1800	77.87.980 7.4678,483	3,271383	1,756,138	REGISTERED	2
		32203	ABMEWAL.					

CRYSTELLE (AND DESIGN)	ND DESIGN)						
UNITED STATES	MEOD: 149-900	773,1980	74,039,519	3/3/1983	1,757,643	RECISTERED	22
	802013	HENEVAL					
FORMSTONE							
UNITED STATES	RE001140-000	08130	74/02/6 00/4	1008/13001	1,660,375	REGISTEMED	Ž.
	1088011	REVENDAL					
FOUNDATIONS							
australia	PAECO:1425-003	2322004	987940	2002/27	987040	RECHETERED	for acc
	2/2/2014	THANSMESS					
JARAR	RECO 425-002	000. *000.kg	2004-0338	SESSONARRIZZA MEGISTERED	REGISTERED	83	
	3/22/2008	PROOF OF USE					
HYRIZON							
UNITED STATES	PE001(65-000	7500110001	74/3/8,437	8/21/1984	1,844,180	REGISTERED	8
	6/21/2014	RENEGIAL					
METALESCENT (& Design)	(& Design)						
United States	PRIVIT 283-000	2008/802	78/368,703	871023073	2,725,738	REGISTERED	983
	8/10/2009	AFFIDAUTOF18E	93 88				
MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN	US DESIGN						
UNITED STATES	FEXX1128-004	7/24/2001	7542301 10333,364	7/16/2003	2738,211	REGISTERED	

TRADEMARK REEL: 007412 FRAME: 0471

AFFIDAUT OF USE

27.157.20.009

QUALITY THAT COMES TO THE SURFACE	T COMES TO	THE SURFA	22			
UNRTED STATES	HEXX 1165-000	7/3/1997	75/328,583	4/3/2/5/2	2,553,066	REGISTERED
	4000012	REMEWAL				
QUARITE						
australia	PRE031129-002	80000008	1007809	871/2/00/8	1067809	RECASTERED
	87/2015	RENEWAL				
CAMADA	MEGG! (29-024	77,284,2005	1,388,794	7777.COM	667,083	REGISTERED
	277,290.9	PROOF OF USE				
CHEMA	PRESCO 1 (284-000)	8002/4/8	4810536			PENDAG
	5.1/2/02	STATUS CHECK				
EUROPEAN ENION (CTM) HEXXII 128-001	124) PEECE 128-001	6011/1/888	999010000	871/17888	0000110000	REGISTERED
	&71528178	FENEWAL				
SAPAR	RESO1129-005	8/10/2003	3006-74718	1/18/2/007	5019082	REGISTERED
	27.002.07.7	RENEWAL				
UNITED STATES	FRESCO 1129-000	8727933	7.47423,638	2012/1994	1,844,448	REGISTERED
	27000014	SPERAPORAL				

33

33

\$32 \$33 <u>\$2</u>

3

 \mathfrak{S}

142297452v2

UNITED STATES	88201132-900	11/19/1989	11/19/1989 74/480,809	12/20/1994 1,868,285	1,868,285	REGISTERED	ę,	
		:						
	12/20/2014	PENETHAL.						
QUARITE SELECT								
unated states	RE001238-300	112/2/201	76/198,388	872/2003	2,759,535	REGISTERED	917	
	800000	AFFOANT OF USE	388					
EUROPEAN URION (CTM) RE001236-901	CTM) RE001238-001	8/27/2001	0022836%	4462003	000000000	ABGISTERED	47.34	
	6/27/2011	RENEWAL						
QUARITE SELECT PLUS	ECTPLES							
UMITED STATES	RECORDSTAND	1002001	767188,662	9/16/2003	2,764,882	REGISTERED	210	
	\$14.2000	APPIDANT OF USE	130 K					
EUROPEAN UNION (CTM) REGGISST 403	CTM) RE001237401	1002/23/8	000289298	17552023	000209388	REGISTERED	47,19	
	627/201	HENEROL						
SOLARCAST								
UMITED STATES	RE001454-3003	11/19/2004	11/18/2004 78/6/18/606	8728/2008	3, 136,871	REGISTERED		
	0.202011	MOTIFY, CLIENT	NOTIFY CLEAT OF INCONTESTABLETY	MARTY				
SPECTRAPAK								
UMITED STATES	ME001163-900	5,18,1987	73/881,520	470/1988	1,484,878	REGISTERED	হ	
						QUARITE PLUS	56	
						UNATED STATES	86001130.000	11/19/1983 74/460,508
							122000014	PENEVAL

A 192018 REVENEAL

STUDIO COLLECTION

AUSTRALLA	ME001428-003	2/2/2/2/2	987043	200004	887043	REGISTERED
	2222014	ARMEDIAL.				
andel	MEDICAL ACTIONS	2452004	2004-8841	\$008/93/6	4851,225	REGISTERED
			325/2038	PROOF OF USE	2F USE	

 $\sum_{i \in \mathcal{I}_i}$

675. 500

142297452v2

RECORDED: 09/02/2021